OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-14-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
	2941118
	∠ ສ + I I I O
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kochan Ju	Name: MAGLABS, INC.
	Internal Address:O
Execution Date(s) February 1, 2005	Street Address: 333 West San Carlos Street #16
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	289
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>San Jose</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>CA</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95110
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>30110</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 N
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 WASFAW1 00000057 11048377	B. Patent No.(s)
021 40.00 DP	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Heinrich Sussner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: MAGLABS, INC.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2381	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting titl
City: <u>Saratoga</u>	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95070</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (415) 225-7789	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address: <u>sussner@attglobal.net</u> 9. Signature: / Thomas R. Berthold, Reg #28689 /	02/01/05

•

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ч н

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

(1)	Kochan Ju City of Monte Sereno	(2)	City of
	County of Santa Clara		County of
	State of CA		State of
(3)		(4)	
	City of		City of
	County of		County of
(5)	State of	(6)	State of
(5)	City of	(0)	City of
	County of		County of
	State of		State of

have invented certain improvements in:

MAGNETIC RANDOM ACCESS MEMORY WITH MEMORY CELL STACKS HAVING MORE THAN TWO MAGNETIC STATES

and executed a Declaration and	Power of Attorney for a United	States patent application therefor on
(1) Feb. 1, 2005	(2)	(3)
(4)	(5)	(6)

Whereas, MAGLABS, INC., a California corporation having a mailing address of P.O. Box 2381, Saratoga, California 95070 and a business address of 333 West San Carlos Street #1600, San Jose, California 95110 (hereafter called MAGLABS), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MAGLABS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to MAGLABS, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that MAGLABS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by MAGLABS.

PATENT REEL: 016272 FRAME: 0766

Page 2 of 2

.

٨

Docket

(1)	Inventor: Kochan Ju	City/State: Saratoga, CA
	signature_Kochanfin_	Date Feb. 1, 2005
(2)	Inventor:	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(3)	Inventor:	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(4)	Inventor:	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(5)	Inventor:	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(6)	Inventor:	City/State:
	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 02/01/2005